·	RECC	9-23-2005			
1919	1				
To The Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and IT	l documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):	103087514 Microsoft Corpor	ving party(ies):	0	
Niels T. Ferguson	September 13, 2005	Street Address: One		. PT	
First Assignor	Date of Execution	City: Redmond	Wileson Way	U.S 276	
Stacy N. Stonich	September 13, 2005 Date of Execution		71D 00050	1/2	
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	State: Washington	ZIP 98052		
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached?  YES NO			
Tilliu Assignoi		3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):			
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	New Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ License Agreement       ☐ Security Agreement         ☐ Change of Name       ☐ Other:		ent	
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution				
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution				
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?   YES   NO				
4. Identification of Applica	ntion number(s), patent number(s) OF	R date of execution of an	polication to which assignment r	efers:	
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first			
			named executing inventor		
			September 13, 2005		
			(Fill-in this date only if assignation		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: WOODCOCK WASHBUR	NIID	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed			
One Liberty Place - 46th Fl Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	oor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: 313652.01 / MSFT-			
215-568-3100	19103-7301				
		5061 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to			
		Deposit Account	Number 23-3050		
		SE THIS SPACE			
	ge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true	copy of the	
original document. Kenneth R. Eiferman/51,64		1	9-16-05		
Name of Person Signing/Ro		ignature		Date	
Tota	I number of pages including cover sh	eet, assignment docume	ent and additional pages attached	thereto: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information to:				
Di FC:8021	FC:8021  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents				
3 		Box 1450 , VA 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0056 MS Docket No. 313652.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5061)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT
WE, Niels T. Ferguson and Stacy N. Stonich ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at
17420 Northeast 31st Court, Redmond, Washington 98052 and 15926 Northeast 101st
Court, Redmond, Washington 98052, respectively, have invented subject matter
("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"TRANSACTIONAL SEALED STORAGE" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Woodcock Washburn, LLP, 1650 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA
19103, who are associated with customer number 41505, to insert
here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this
APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
2065-69-13 WEggson
DATE Niels T. Ferguson
Sent 13 2005 Stacy 1 Storich
DATE Stacy N. Storich

**PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0057**